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Hurricane lan Situation Report for Sep 27, 2022 at 16:00
Data last updated on Sep 28, 2022 at 16:00

01 Movement

02 Vulnerability

Summary

This report summarizes data on Hurricane lan's impact in coastal southwest Florida particularly in the areas
of Charlotte, Sarasota, Lee, and DeSoto counties which are in the location of primary landfall as of the
afternoon of Sept 28th.

Each of the four counties is experiencing power outage prior to storm landfall. Lee and Sarasota counties
are experiencing the highest rates of power outage. Sarasota and Lee counties also contain numbers of
residents with power dependent medical devices above the state average.

Key population movement trends include:

1. Highest population centers receiving large rates of increase include Lehigh Acres and North Port.
2. Coastal communities including Fort Myers Beach, Sanibel, Charlotte Park, and Manasota Key have
seen decreases of 49% or more between the 26th and 27th.
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Location

DeSoto County
Lee County
Sarasota County
Charlotte County
Gateway

Alva

Plantation

Lehigh Acres
North Port
Buckingham
Verandah
Harbour Heights
Olga

Southeast Arcadia
Venice Gardens
Estero

San Carlos Park
Fort Myers Shores
Three Oaks

Fort Myers

Cape Coral

Bonita Springs
South Venice
Port Charlotte
Page Park

Villas

Lochmoor Waterway Estates
Osprey

Florida Gulf Coast University
Harlem Heights
North Fort Myers
Venice

McGregor
Charlotte Harbor
Cleveland
Englewood

Grove City
Suncoast Estates
Nokomis

Laurel

Warm Mineral Springs

Baseline Pop.

5930
160750
80670
38266
2355
468
351
2171
14348
2167
249
314
362
1400
787
5627
1822
733
1799
22717
44786
9196
1763
9423
929
3021
729
786
387
710
7955
3875
2755
1564
617
3074
156
425
513
1891
298

Current Crisis Pop. Pop. Density vs. Baseline ¥  Confidence Level
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34971
2791
543
405
25046
16459
2443
272
334
385
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1817
722
1742
21886
42932
8788
1657
8777
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2800
656
694
342
621
6809
3300
2246
1266
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384
1412
201
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-12%
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-33%

N/A
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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N/A
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Location Baseline Pop. Current Crisis Pop. Pop. Density vs. Baseline ¥ Confidence Level

Pineland 75 45 -39% N/A
Solana 390 221 -43% N/A
Bokeelia 419 187 -55% N/A
Captiva N/A N/A N/A N/A
Cypress Lake 928 767 -17% N/A
Punta Rassa 143 13 -21% N/A
lona 2311 1561 -32% N/A
Pine Manor N/A N/A N/A N/A
Whiskey Creek N/A N/A N/A N/A
St. James City 482 247 -49% N/A
Matlacha Isles-Matlacha Shores ~ N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pine Island Center 250 180 -28% N/A
Matlacha 119 75 -37% N/A
Palmona Park N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tice 913 863 -5% N/A
Fort Myers Beach 799 251 -69% N/A
Sanibel 742 87 -88% N/A
Burnt Store Marina N/A N/A N/A N/A
Rotonda 1770 1601 -10% N/A
Punta Gorda 2396 1546 -35% N/A
Charlotte Park 422 230 -45% N/A

Manasota Key 324 131 -59% N/A
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VULNERABILITY

Pop. > 65 yrs on Sep 27, 2022 at 16:00
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Demographics

Location

Charlotte County
Sarasota County
Lee County
DeSoto County
Punta Rassa
Manasota Key
Burnt Store Marina
Warm Mineral Springs
Plantation
Pineland
Verandah

Venice
Englewood

lona

Cleveland
Sanibel

Rotonda
Charlotte Harbor
Fort Myers Beach
Charlotte Park
Bokeelia

Estero

Matlacha

Punta Gorda
North Fort Myers
St. James City
Cypress Lake
Laurel

McGregor

Bonita Springs
Grove City
Osprey

Port Charlotte
Whiskey Creek

Lochmoor Waterway Estates

Pine Island Center

Matlacha Isles-Matlacha Shores

Alva
Villas
Captiva

Total
Pop.
185,926
427,766
756,570
37,371
1,566
1,592
2140
5,267
4,857
266
1,291
23,572
19,332
13,588
2,689
7,378
10,117
4,619
7102
1,893
1,536
33,450
853
20,044
42,315
3,510
12,766
12153
7,899
57,755
2,009
6,218
64,335
5,508
4995
2,255
339
3,013
14,421
165

Pop. > 65
yrs

74,548
156,983
215,942
8,317
1,399
1187
1,576
3,721
3,430
179
801
14,592
11185
7,850
1,537
4184
5,634
2,496
3,779
1,000
800
17,402
432
101M
19,921
1,534
5,366
5,078
3,242
23,445
805
2,273
21,5636
1,785
1,604
699
104
887
4188
47

% of Pop. % of Pop.
> 65 yrs

v
40%
37%
29%
22%
89%
75%
74%
71%
71%
67%
62%
62%
58%
58%
57%
57%
56%
54%
53%
53%
52%
52%
51%
50%
47%
44%
42%
42%
41%
41%
40%
37%
33%
32%
32%
31%
31%
29%
29%
28%

Below
Poverty Level

10%
9%
12%
25%
3%
5%
3%
11%
2%
3%
6%
7%
8%
9%
11%
8%
7%
16%
7%
11%
14%
7%
1%
9%
13%
10%
7%
4%
6%
8%
16%
8%
12%
10%
5%
12%
0%
7%
6%
59%
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Without Power
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DME
Users

2632
4475
6559
403
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

DME Users /
100K Pop.

0.0263
0.0447
0.0656
0.0040
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



% of Pop. % of Pop.

Num. Customers
Without Power

Location L%ts'l ;osp. > 65 >65yrs  Below
v Poverty Level

Harbour Heights 3,850 1,030 27% 15% 0
North Port 68,779 18,364 27% 7% 0
South Venice 16,555 4,346  26% 7% 0
Venice Gardens 3484 899 26% 8% 0
Cape Coral 189,633 45,425 24% 10% 0
Nokomis 4,084 929 23% 1% 0
Fort Myers 83,505 18,541 22% 16% 0
Olga 2,773 572 21% 4% 0
Buckingham 4,269 849 20% 5% 0
Gateway 10,652 1,816 17% 4% 0
Fort Myers Shores 6,745 1,069 16% 10% 0
Solana 1,339 203 15% 10% 0
San Carlos Park 18,256 2,669  15% 11% 0
Suncoast Estates 4,759 679 14% 22% 0
Southeast Arcadia 8,859 1,201 14% 31% 0
Lehigh Acres 124,523 15173 12% 19% 0
Palmona Park 754 83 11% 28% 0
Tice 5379 490 9% 24% 0
Three Oaks 5362 441 8% 10% 0
Pine Manor 4,582 354 8% 42% 0
Page Park 621 42 7% 30% 0
Harlem Heights 1,362 68 5% 44% 0
Florida Gulf Coast University 2,507 N/A 0% 0% 0
Power Qutages

Counties

100%
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26 26 27 28 26 26 27 28 26 26 27 28 26 26 27 28

Lee

Sarasota

DeSoto

Charlotte

DME
Users

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

DME Users /
100K Pop.

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



